
WLOTA LIGHTHOUSE CALENDAR                                                                                                        
By F5OGG – WLOTA Manager 

 

WLOTA Web Site : http://www.wlota.com 

Bulletin: Week 48/2025 
 
Current and upcoming WLOTA lighthouse activations 
H/c = Home Call   (d/B) = Direct or Bureau   (d) = Direct Only   (B) = Bureau Only   (e) = eMail Request   
[C] = Special event Certificate 
In Yellow: WLOTA Expedition need validation  
In Blue: New WLOTA Expedition since last week 
In Red: Not accepted in 2022 (Russia in War) 
================================================================================== 
 
Listing is by calendar date (day/month/year)  
 
2025 

01/01-31/12   GB0LMR: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL QRZ.com 
01/01-31/12   GB2SDR: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL QRZ.com 
01/01-31/12   GB70RS: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL via RSGB Bureau, LoTW or eQSL 
01/01-31/12   GB4PVM: Saint Mary's – Island WLOTA 0408 QSL via LOTW, eQSL 
01/01-31/12   GB5ST: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL via RSGB bureau 
01/01-31/12   GB1XMS: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL via QRZ.com Information 
01/01-31/12   SV9/OK6DJ: Nisos Kriti (Crete) – Island WLOTA 1400 QSL ClubLog 
01/01-31/12   SV9/SQ6DX: Nisos Kriti (Crete) – Island WLOTA 1400 QSL H/c  (d/B), ClubLog OQRS, or  
                         LOTW 
01/01-31/12   GB5XMS: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL G4XEX (B), LOTW,  eQSL 
01/01-31/12   GB9XMS: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL via eQSL.cc only 
01/01-31/12   GB2XMS: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL via eQSL.cc only 
07/02-31/12   D450ICV: Ilha de Sao Vicente WLOTA 1976 QSL D4C (d/B), LoTW 
01/04-31/12   GB2TT: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL QRZ.com 
04/04-31/12   8J5ANPAN: Shikoku Island WLOTA 2329 QSL via the JARL Bureau 
11/04-31/12   8N3YAA: Honshu WLOTA 2376 QSL via the JARL Bureau 
01/06-30/11   8J2AISAI: Honshu WLOTA 2376 QSL JARL Bureau 
07/06-07/12   8N1ISMC: Honshu WLOTA 2376 QSL via the JARL Bureau 
07/07-31/12   8J20KYS: Honshu - Island WLOTA 2376 QSL JARL Bureau 
22/08-31/12   ZL100C: North Island - Island WLOTA 0069 QSL Bureau, LoTW 
01/09-30/11   8J6MY: Miyako-Jima – Island WLOTA 0249 QSL via the JARL Bureau 
03/09-30/11   HR9/K6VHF : Roatan – Island WLOTA 1671 QSL H/c (d/B), ClubLog OQRS, LoTW 
07/09-08/12   KH9/KH7AL : Wake – Island WLOTA 2293 QSL H/c (d/B), LoTW 
16/09-31/12   CU2ARA : Ilha de Sao Miguel – Island WLOTA 2016 QSL direct 
20/09-30/11   H44MS: Malaita – Island WLOTA 2297 QSL via DL2GAC (d/B), LoTW 
22/09-31/12   8J3INAMI: Honshu – Island WLOTA 2376 QSL via the JARL Bureau, LoTW 
26/09-03/12   JI3DST/6: Miyako-Jima – Island WLOTA 0249 QSL via QRZ.com info 
26/09-03/12   JJ5RBH/6: Miyako-Jima – Island WLOTA 0249 QSL via QRZ.com info 
26/09-03/12   JS6RRR: Miyako-Jima – Island WLOTA 0249 QSL via QRZ.com info 
26/09-31/12   VP2MAA: Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL via IK2DUW (d) or LoTW 
29/09-31/12   VA2RC: Grande Entree - Ile de l'Est - La Grosse Ile - Ile du Cap aux Meules - Ile du Havre  
                          Aubert WLOTA 0812 QSL via QRZ.com, LoTW 
01/10-31/12   5R8IC: Sainte Marie Island WLOTA 0491 QSL via F6ICX (d/B), ClubLog OQRS, LoTW 
27/10-31/11   XF4B: Socorro - Island WLOTA 2941 QSL ClugLog OQRS Only 
01/11-30/11   8J2TR: Honshu WLOTA 2376 QSL via the JARL Bureau 
01/11-30/11   MN1SWL /A: Northern Ireland - Island WLOTA 1439 QSL M5DIK (d/B) 
01/11-30/11   GB130WRD: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL direct (QRZ.com) 
01/11-30/11   VI39EUDXF: Australia - Main Island WLOTA 1520 QSL cards to EUDXF 
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01/11-30/11   DU39EUDXF: Luzon - Island WLOTA 0081 QSL PA1AW (d/B) 
04/11-30/11  CE0YHF: Pascua Island - Easter Island - Island WLOTA 0319 QSL QRZ.com 
07/11-06/12   P40MC: Aruba – Island WLOTA 0033 QSL via LoTW preferred 
09/11-31/12   8N3MMK: Honshu – Island WLOTA 2376 QSL Bureau 
17/11-30/11   CR2MDXC: Ilha Terceira - Island WLOTA 0524 QSL RQ7L (d/B) 
18/11-03/12   PJ4/DL6KVA: Bonaire Island WLOTA 1279 QSL via H/c (d/B) 
18/11-03/12   PJ4/KU8E: Bonaire Island WLOTA 1279 QSL via K4BAI (d/B) 
18/11-03/12   PJ4/N4RR: Bonaire Island WLOTA 1279 QSL via H/c (d) 
18/11-03/12   PJ4/N8VW: Bonaire Island WLOTA 1279 QSL via H/c (d) 
20/11-03/12   PJ4KV: Bonaire Island WLOTA 1279 QSL via DL6KVA (d/B) or LoTW 
21/11-30/11   5J0EA: San Andres Island WLOTA 2990 QSL via T.B.A. 
22/11-05/12   YJ0GC: Efate (Shefa) - Island WLOTA 1051 QSL LZ1GC (d), ClubLog OQRS, LoTW 
22/11-07/12   ZD7VI: Saint Helena Island WLOTA 1488 QSL via N6VI (d), LoTW 
22/11-07/12   ZD7VJ: Saint Helena Island WLOTA 1488 QSL via LoTW preferred 
22/11-07/12   ZD7WP: Saint Helena Island WLOTA 1488 QSL via G4BWP, LoTW 
23/11-01/12   PJ5C: Saint Eustatius – Island WLOTA 1851 QSL via ClubLog OQRS or LoTW 
23/11-01/12   PJ5/PA4O: Saint Eustatius – Island WLOTA 1851 QSL via ClubLog OQRS or LoTW  
23/11-01/12   PJ5/PE6Q: Saint Eustatius – Island WLOTA 1851 QSL via ClubLog OQRS or LoTW 
23/11-02/12   J38W: Grenada – Island WLOTA 0718 QSL via ClubLog OQRS or LoTW 
23/11-03/12   3B9/M0CFW: Rodrigues Island WLOTA 4265 QSL via LoTW preferred 
23/11-05/12   YJ0GC: Efata ( Shefa) – Island WLOTA 1051 QSL via LZ1GC ClubLog OQRS or LoTW 
23/11-31/12   ZL60PAH: South Island – Island WLOTA 0342 QSL via LoTW Only 
24/11-01/12   P44W: Aruba – Island WLOTA 0033 QSL N2MM (d) - No Bureau 
24/11-04/12   FM/UT5UGR: Martinique – Island WLOTA 1041 QSL via H/c (d/B) ClubLog OQRS or  
                          LoTW 
24/11-04/12   VP9/WE9G : Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL 
                          H/c (d/B), ClubLog OQRS, LoTW 
24/11-04/12   ZL7IO: Chatham Island WLOTA 1627 QSL DK7AO, ClubLog OQRS, LoTW 
25/11-02/12   VP9/K3CT : Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL via H/c (d) 
26/11-30/11   A9100IARU: Bahrain Island - Main Island only WLOTA 1936 QSL via EC6DX (d) - No   
                          Bureau 
26/11-02/12   VP9/K3TEJ: Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL via H/c (d),  
                           LoTW 
26/11-03/12   OX7AM: Greenland – Island WLOTA 0072 QSL via OZ1ACB (d/B) or LoTW 
26/11-04/12   3G0YR: Pascua Island - Easter Island – Island WLOTA 0319 QSL via T.B.A 
26/11-05/12   VP2MAD: Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL via AD7N (d), ClubLog OQRS 
26/11-05/12   VP2MMA: Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL via AC6ZM (d), ClubLog OQRS 
26/11-05/12   VP2MMG: Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL via W4CMG (d), ClubLog OQRS 
26/11-05/12   VP2MWK: Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL via WK9M (d), ClubLog OQRS 
27/11-30/11   FS/K0CD: Saint Martin (French Part Only) – Island WLOTA 0383 QSL via H/c (d), LoTW 
28/11-07/12   PJ7UK: Saint Martin Island - Netherlands Part Only WLOTA 0711 QSL N0UK (d) 
29/11-30/11   GJ2A: Jersey Island (main) WLOTA 0818 QSL LoTW 
29/11-30/11   8P5A: Barbados – Island WLOTA 0999 QSL via HA1AG (d/B) or LoTW 
29/11-30/11   IP0A: Sardinia Island WLOTA 1608 QSL via OM2FY or LoTW 
29/11-30/11   9Z4BM: Tobago - Island WLOTA 0412 QSL direct only (QRZ.com) 
29/11-30/11   NP3Y : Puerto Rico – Island WLOTA 2802 QSL Direct (QRZ.com) 
29/11-30/11   AH2R : Guam – Island WLOTA 0064 QSL JH7QXJ (d), LoTW 
29/11-30/11   V85RH : Brunei (Main) – Island WLOTA 1628 QSL via LoTW 
29/11-30/11   CQ9A: Ilha Da Madeira WLOTA 0053 QSL direct to CQ9A QRZ.com address 
29/11-30/11   VP2MMA : Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL AC6ZM (d) ClubLog, 
                          OQRS or LoTW 
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29/11-30/11   C6AQQ: New Providence – Island WLOTA 1115 QSL via EA5GL (d/B) or LoTW 
29/11-30/11   ZL1BBW: North Island - Island WLOTA 0069 QSL d/B, LoTW 
29/11-30/11   CR3B: Ilha Da Madeira WLOTA 0053 QSL via GU4YOX (d/B) 
29/11-30/11   TO7A: Martinique – Island WLOTA 1041 QSL via UT5UGR (d/B) or ClubLog OQRS 
29/11-30/11   CU2ARA: Ilha de Sao Miguel – Island WLOTA 2016 QSL direct (see QRZ.com) 
29/11-30/11   V26K : Antigua – Island WLOTA 1118 QSL ClubLog OQRS 
29/11-30/11   PJ4K: Bonaire Island WLOTA 1279 QSL KU9C (d/B), LoTW 
29/11-30/11   VK1A : Australia - Main Island WLOTA 1520 QSL via LoTW 
29/11-30/11   D4P : Ilha de Santiago – Island WLOTA 0158 QSL HA5PP (d) 
29/11-30/11   VK6T : Australia - Main Island WLOTA 1520 QSL EA7FTR (d/B) 
29/11-30/11   SV9/VE3RSA : Nisos Kriti (Crete) – Island WLOTA 1400 QSL via LoTW preferred 
29/11-30/11   VP9I : Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL via WW3S (d) or  
                          LoTW 
29/11-30/11   KH6J: Oahu - Island WLOTA 1227 QSL AH6OZ (d), LoTW 
29/11-30/11   ZF1A: Grand Cayman – Island WLOTA 1042 QSL via K7ZO, ClubLog OQRS, LoTW 
29/11-30/11   VK9DX: Norfolk Island WLOTA 1469 QSL YT3D (d) 
29/11-30/11   KP4AA: Puerto Rico – Island WLOTA 2802 QSL direct or via LoTW 
29/11-30/11   V47T: Saint Christopher – Island WLOTA 1164 QSL via W2RQ (d-SASE) 
29/11-30/11   VP2MAA : Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL IK2DUW (d), LoTW 
29/11-30/11   PJ4A: Bonaire Island WLOTA 1279 QSL K4BAI (d/B) 
29/11-30/11   OH0Z: Aland - Main Island WLOTA 1373 QSL W0MM (d/B), LoTW 
29/11-30/11   CR2M: Ilha de Sao Miguel – Island WLOTA 2016 QSL via LoTW Only 
29/11-30/11   ZF5T: Cayman Brac - Island WLOTA 0667 QSL K5GO (d) - No Bureau 
29/11-30/11   KH0W: Saipan – Island WLOTA 1333 QSL via KC0W direct only 
29/11-30/11   3B9KW: Rodrigues Island WLOTA 4265 QSL via LoTW 
29/11-30/11   PJ5C Saint Eustatius – Island WLOTA 1851 QSL ClubLog OQRS 
29/11-30/11   TK0C: Corsica – Island WLOTA 1390 QSL via LoTW preferred 
29/11-30/11   3B8M: Mauritius Island WLOTA 0595 QSL M0OXO (d, OQRS) 
29/11-30/11    S79/OK6RA: Mahe Island WLOTA 1800 QSL H/c (d) or ClubLog OQRS 
30/11-04/12   VK4/WA6L: Little Fitzroy – Island WLOTA 0040 QSL via H/c (d), LoTW, eQSL 
30/11-12/12   TO9W: Saint Martin (French Part Only) – Island WLOTA 0383 QSL W9ILY, ClubLog  
                           OQRS, LoTW 
01/12-31/12   5B4YOTA: Cyprus Island WLOTA 0051 QSL ClubLog OQRS only 
01/12-31/12   GB25YOTA: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL ClubLog OQRS only 
01/12-31/12   P29XZ: Papua New Guinea (Not Indonesia part) – Island WLOTA 0084 QSL eQSL at  
                          bitclub@163.com 
01/12-31/12   PJ2YOTA: Curacao – Island WLOTA 0942 SL ClubLog OQRS only 
05/12-05/12   K0SQ: Alcatraz - Island WLOTA 0105 QSL QRZ.com 
05/12-05/12   N6LY: Alcatraz - Island WLOTA 0105 QSL QRZ.com 
06/12-10/12   A975IARU: Bahrain Island - Main Island only WLOTA 1936 QSL via EC6DX (d) - No   
                          Bureau 
08/12-18/12   KH6/KK7VCL : Maui – Island WLOTA 0636 QSL via H/c (d) or LoTW 
17/12-29/12   9Y9DX : Trinidad – Island WLOTA 0563 QSL via WA3DX (d) or LoTW 
21/12-27/12   S21DX: Kutubdia Island WLOTA 1127 QSL via EB7DX (d) or LoTW 
26/12-30/12   A9100IARU: Bahrain Island - Main Island only WLOTA 1936 QSL via EC6DX (d) - No   
                          Bureau 
30/12-31/12   KH0/AJ6VJ: Saipan – Island WLOTA 1333 QSL ClubLog OQRS LoTW, eQSL - NO Bureau 
 
2026 

01/01-03/01   KH0/AJ6VJ: Saipan – Island WLOTA 1333 QSL ClubLog OQRS LoTW, eQSL - NO Bureau 
01/01-07/01   5R8IC: Sainte Marie Island WLOTA 0491 QSL via F6ICX (d/B), ClubLog OQRS, LoTW 
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01/01-16/01   J3WG: Grenada – Island WLOTA 0718 QSL WE9G (d/B) or ClubLog OQRS 
01/01-31/01   FS/IW2NEF : Saint Martin (French Part Only) – Island WLOTA 0383 QSL via IK2DUW (d) 
01/01-31/01   PJ2/PD1DRE: Curacao – Island WLOTA 0942 QSL via eQSL.cc 
01/01-22/02   ZL60PAH: South Island – Island WLOTA 0342 QSL via LoTW Only 
01/01-23/02   8J3INAMI: Honshu – Island WLOTA 2376 QSL via the JARL Bureau, LoTW 
01/01-28/02   8N3MMK: Honshu – Island WLOTA 2376 QSL Bureau 
01/01-31/03   8J20KYS: Honshu - Island WLOTA 2376 QSL JARL Bureau 
01/01-31/03   8J5ANPAN: Shikoku Island WLOTA 2329 QSL via the JARL Bureau 
01/01-31/03   8N3YAA: Honshu WLOTA 2376 QSL via the JARL Bureau 
01/01-01/04   H44MS: Malaita - Island WLOTA 2297 QSL DL2GAC (d/B) 
01/01-06/08   ZL100C: North Island - Island WLOTA 0069 QSL Bureau, LoTW 
01/01-01/09   VP2MAA: Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL via IK2DUW (d) or LoTW 
01/01-08/09   GB5ST: England - Main Island WLOTA 1841 QSL via RSGB bureau 
01/01-15/09   CU2ARA : Ilha de Sao Miguel – Island WLOTA 2016 QSL direct 
01/01-31/12   AX120AAC : Australia - Main Island WLOTA 1520 QSL via QRZ.com 
10/01-22/01   VU7R: Agatti Island WLOTA 2775 QSL M0OXO's OQRS 
10/01-24/01   V4/K4YUC : Saint Christopher – Island WLOTA 1164 QSL via QRZ.com Logbook Only 
13/01-21/01   FS/IW2NEF: Saint Martin (French Part Only) – Island WLOTA 0383 QSL via 
                          H/c (d/B), ClubLog OQRS or LoTW 
13/01-21/01   FS/IZ2DPX: Saint Martin (French Part Only) – Island WLOTA 0383 QSL via 
                          H/c (d/B), ClubLog OQRS or LoTW 
13/01-21/01   PJ7/IW2NEF: Saint Martin Island - Netherlands Part Only WLOTA 0711 QSL H/c (d/B) or  
                          ClubLog OQRS 
13/01-21/01   PJ7/IZ2DPX: Saint Martin Island - Netherlands Part Only WLOTA 0711 QSL H/c (d/B) or  
                          ClubLog OQRS 
18/01-30/01   8P9CB: Barbados – Island WLOTA 0999 QSL WA7RAR (d) 
20/01-10/02   FG4KH: Guadeloupe (Basse terre Island only) – Island WLOTA 0644 QSL via F1DUZ  
                          (d/B), LoTW, eQSL.cc 
20/01-15/04   H44MS : Malaita – Island WLOTA 2297 QSL via DL2GAC (d/B), LoTW 
22/01-31/03   PJ2/W2APF: Curacao – Island WLOTA 0942 QSL via H/c (d), LoTW 
26/01-04/03   PJ2/PD1DRE: Curacao – Island WLOTA 0942 QSL via eQSL.cc 
01/02-28/02   KP2/N1KDO: Saint Croix – Island WLOTA 2477 QSL via H/c direct (QRZ.com) or LoTW 
01/02-28/02   8P9SR: Barbados – Island WLOTA 0999 QSL via W6KSR (d/B) or LoTW 
06/02-11/02   D4VR: Ilha da Boa Vista WLOTA 0972 QSL via DD0VR (d/B), LoTW 
10/02-17/02   OX3LX: Greenland – Island WLOTA 0072 QSL OZ0J (d), LoTW 
10/02-17/02   OX7AKT: Greenland – Island WLOTA 0072 QSL OZ1ACB (d/B) or LoTW 
11/02-19/02   D4VR: Ilha de Santiago – Island WLOTA 0158 QSL via DD0VR (d/B), LoTW 
11/02-18/03   V4/K0YA: Saint Christopher – Island WLOTA 1164 QSL ClubLog OQRS or LoTW 
11/02-18/03   V4/W5RCX: Saint Christopher – Island WLOTA 1164 QSL ClubLog OQRS or LoTW 
14/02-28/02   VP8TM: East Falkland - Island WLOTA 1479 QSL DC8TM (d/B), LoTW, eQSL.cc 
17/02-03/03   VP2MCV: Montserrat – Island WLOTA 1475 QSL via KG9N (d/B) or LoTW 
18/02-24/02   VP9/AB2E: Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL  
                          via H/c (d), LoTW 
21/02-22/02   VP9I: Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL via WW3S (d) or  
                          LoTW 
04/03-10/03   VP9/AB2E: Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL  
                          via H/c (d), LoTW 
07/03-08/03   VP9I: Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL via WW3S (d) or  
                          LoTW 
11/03-17/03   VP9/N2KW : Hamilton / Parish (Main Island Only) – Island WLOTA 0201 QSL via H/c (d) 
13/03-15/03   JW8EKA: Spitsbergen – Island WLOTA 0125 QSL via LA8EKA (d/B) or LoTW 
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30/03-06/04   EA8/DA2DX: Isla de Fuerteventura WLOTA 0883 QSL via H/c (d) or ClubLog OQRS 
24/05-01/06   V4/WW6W: Saint Christopher – Island WLOTA 1164 QSL via H/c (d) or LoTW 
25/07-27/07   TK5K: Corsica – Island WLOTA 1390 QSL via F8GGV (d/B) or LoTW 
15/08-22/08   J68TT: Santa Lucia - Island WLOTA 1336 QSL Clublog OQRS 
 

=========================================== 
Tnx for the help: VA3RJ 
 
You have WLOTA, Lighthouse and Island Expedition Info, please send to: 
wlota08[at]wlota(point)com 
================================================================================== 
73 and Good DX!  
F5OGG – WLOTA Manager 


